Application Fee
All applications for admission submitted by persons who have not

been enrolled in the university previously must be accompanied by a
nonrefundable $15 application fee. ($25 for international applicants.)

Undergraduate Registration Fee
One hundred and forty-seven dollars ($147) per semester hour, not

to exceed ($1,676) per semester (except during summer term. See
summer schedule of classes.)

All determinations concerning classification of in-state and out-of-
state for fee-paying and other purposes are made in the Office of
Admissions for undergraduate students.

Graduate Registration Fee
Two hundred thirty-eight dollars ($238) per semester hour, not to

exceed ($2,2250) per semester (except during summer term. See summer
schedule of classes.)

All determinations concerning classification of in-state and out-of-
state for fee-paying and other purposes are made in the School of
Graduate Studies for graduate students.

Out-of-State Tuition
Three hundred and sixty-eight dollars ($368) per semester hour, not

to exceed $4,244 per semester. Tuition, is in addition to the above
registration fee. (Except during summer term. See summer schedule of
Classes.).

Auditing Fees
Same as regular fees.

Pre-Summer
The university offers a three-week pre-summer between the end of